
GLENBROOK HIGH SCHOOL USE OF FACILITIES 

RENTAL RATES – 2010-2011 

 
FACILITIES/SERVICES 

 
CLASS A 

 
CLASS B 

 
CLASS C 

 
CLASS D 

AUDITORIUM/CPA - Performance 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 
AUDITORIUM/CPA - Rehearsal 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
$150 
300 
450 

 
50 
100 
150 

 
$225 
450 
675 

 
75 

150 
225 

 
LITTLE THEATRE/LYCEUM 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 

 
 

NC 
NC 
NC 

 
 

NC 
NC 
NC 

 
 

40 
80 
100 

 
 

60 
120 
150 

 
CLASSROOM 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 

 
 

NC 
NC 
NC 

 
 

NC 
NC 
NC 

 
 

25 
35 
45 

 
 

35 
53 
68 

COMPUTER LABS 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
45 
70 
90 

 
68 

105 
135 

CAFETERIA WITHOUT KITCHEN 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 
CAFETERIA WITH KITCHEN 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
50 
100 
125 

 
100 
200 
250 

 
75 

150 
188 

 
150 
300 
345 

GYMNASIUM - Main 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 
GYMNASIUM - Small (Back) 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 

NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
110 
220 
330 

 
50 
100 
135 

 
165 
330 
445 

 
75 

150 
203 

FIELDHOUSE –  
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
200 
400 
600 

 
300 
600 
900 

ATHLETIC STADIUM W/O LIGHTS 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
180 
360 
450 

 
270 
540 
675 

 
ATHLETIC STADIUM WITH LIGHTS 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
225 
450 
560 

 
335 
675 
840 

     



SWIMMING POOL 
  Half Day or Evening 
  Full Day 
  Full Day and Evening 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
110 
220 
330 

 
155 
330 
505 

 
FOR CATEGORIES B, C AND D 
PERSONNEL SERVICES PER HOUR 
  Auditorium Supervisor 
  AV Supervisor 
  AV Staff 
  Custodian Staff (Set up/Clean /Supervision)     

Maintenance Worker 
  Grounds Worker 
  PA Operator 
  Scoreboard Operator 
  Kitchen Supervisor 
  Kitchen Staff 
  Swimming Pool Supervisor 
  Security Officer 
  Video Taping Supervisor 
  Parking Attendants 
  High School Students 
  College Students 
  Other Personnel 

 
 

 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 

 
 

 
58 
58 
28 
54 
58 
58 
32 
32 
58 
28 
58 
28 
58 
24 
12 
16 

By Quote 

 
 

 
58 
58 
28 
54 
58 
58 
32 
32 
58 
28 
58 
28 
58 
24 
12 
16 

By Quote 

 
 

 
58 
58 
28 
54 
58 
58 
32 
32 
58 
28 
58 
28 
58 
24 
12 
16 

By Quote 
EQUIPMENT:  Audio-Visual Equip, PA      
  System, (Projector & Screen per performance) 
   
Gymnasium Equipment 
 Misc. Equip. in Stadium 

NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 

 

NC 
NC 

 
NC 
NC 

 

15 for half-day\ 

evening 
 

35 
15 

15 for half-day\ 
evening 

 
35 
15 

 
AIR CONDITIONING is available at an hourly 

rate plus the hourly rate of maintenance 

personnel. 

 
NC 

 
NC 

 
19 p/h + 

maintenance 

personnel 

 
19 p/h + 

maintenance 

personnel 

$10.00 - NON-REFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE 
 

  CLASS A - Glenbrook affiliated organizations:  approved student groups, parent associations, Dads 

Club, Booster Club, and Glenbrook Caucus. 

Student clubs using the facilities to bring in outside entertainment for fund raising 

purposes and parent groups, Dads Club, etc. using the facilities for fund raising will be 

considered CLASS B. 

 

  CLASS B - Public elementary schools, park districts, boy and girls scout groups, fire and police 

departments, and other tax supported organizations. 

 

  CLASS C - Educational, political, cultural, religious, social, recreational and civic organizations for 

non-fund raising purposes. 

 

  CLASS D - Those organizations listed in Class C using facilities for fund raising purposes.  Fund 

raising is defined as any activity for which a fee or contribution is required for 

admittance. 

   

DEFINITIONS: HALF DAY: 7:00 a.m. to noon OR noon to 6:00 p.m. 

EVENING: 6:00 p.m. to midnight 

FULL DAY: 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. 


