GLENBROOK HIGH SCHOOL USE OF FACILITIES RENTAL RATES – 2010-2011

FACILITIES/SERVICES	CLASS A	CLASS B	CLASS C	CLASS D
AUDITORIUM/CPA - Performance				
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	\$150	\$225
Full Day	NC	NC	300	450
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	450	675
AUDITORIUM/CPA - Rehearsal				
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	50	75
Full Day	NC	NC	100	150
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	150	225
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
LITTLE THEATRE/LYCEUM	NG		10	C 0
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	40	60
Full Day	NC	NC	80	120
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	100	150
CLASSROOM				
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	25	35
Full Day	NC	NC	35	53
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	45	68
COMPUTER LABS				
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	45	68
Full Day	NC	NC	70	105
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	90	135
CAFETERIA WITHOUT KITCHEN				
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	50	75
Full Day	NC	NC	100	150
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	125	188
CAFETERIA WITH KITCHEN				
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	100	150
Full Day	NC	NC	200	300
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	250	345
GYMNASIUM - Main	NC			
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	110	165
Full Day	NC	NC	220	330
Full Day and Evening		NC	330	445
GYMNASIUM - Small (Back)	NC			
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	50	75
Full Day	NC	NC	100	150
Full Day and Evening	ne	NC	135	203
FIELDHOUSE –				
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	200	300
Full Day	NC	NC	400	600
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	600	900
ATHLETIC STADIUM W/O LIGHTS		NG	100	070
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	180	270
Full Day	NC NC	NC	360	540
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	450	675
ATHLETIC STADIUM WITH LIGHTS				
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	225	335
Full Day	NC	NC	450	675
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	560	840

SWIMMING POOL				
Half Day or Evening	NC	NC	110	155
Full Day	NC	NC	220	330
Full Day and Evening	NC	NC	330	505
	110	110		505
FOR CATEGORIES B, C AND D				
PERSONNEL SERVICES PER HOUR				
Auditorium Supervisor	NC	58	58	58
AV Supervisor	NC	58	58	58
AV Staff	NC	28	28	28
Custodian Staff (Set up/Clean /Supervision)	NC	54	54	54
Maintenance Worker	NC	58	58	58
Grounds Worker	NC	58	58	58
PA Operator	NC	32	32	32
Scoreboard Operator	NC	32	32	32
Kitchen Supervisor	NC	58	58	58
Kitchen Staff	NC	28	28	28
Swimming Pool Supervisor	NC	58	58	58
Security Officer	NC	28	28	28
Video Taping Supervisor	NC	58	58	58
Parking Attendants	NC	24	24	24
High School Students	NC	12	12	12
College Students	NC	16	16	16
Other Personnel	NC	By Quote	By Quote	By Quote
EQUIPMENT: Audio-Visual Equip, PA	NC	NC	15 for half-day∖	15 for half-day \setminus
System, (Projector & Screen per performance)	NC	NC	evening	evening
	110	110	e , enning	e vermig
Gymnasium Equipment	NC	NC	35	35
Misc. Equip. in Stadium	NC	NC	15	15
mbe. Equip. In Sudium	ne		15	15
AIR CONDITIONING is available at an hourly			19 p/h +	19 p/h +
rate plus the hourly rate of maintenance	NC	NC	maintenance	n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n
personnel.			personnel	
		PROGESSING	personner	personnel

\$10.00 - NON-REFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE

- CLASS A Glenbrook affiliated organizations: approved student groups, parent associations, Dads Club, Booster Club, and Glenbrook Caucus. Student clubs using the facilities to bring in outside entertainment for fund raising purposes and parent groups, Dads Club, etc. using the facilities for fund raising will be considered CLASS B.
- **CLASS B** Public elementary schools, park districts, boy and girls scout groups, fire and police departments, and other tax supported organizations.
- CLASS C Educational, political, cultural, religious, social, recreational and civic organizations for non-fund raising purposes.
- **CLASS D** Those organizations listed in Class C using facilities for fund raising purposes. Fund raising is defined as any activity for which a fee or contribution is required for admittance.

DEFINITIONS:	HALF DAY:	7:00 a.m. to noon OR noon to 6:00 p.m.
	EVENING:	6:00 p.m. to midnight
	FULL DAY:	7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.